

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3122
Description: 2 inch HMA overlay. Approximately 2250'x21'.
Location: Rose Meadow/Primrose Path - Antwerp Twp South of CR 358
Projects(s): 2021-019

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$67,100.00	2.47%	0.00%
1	(03276) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation	\$65,482.40	0.00%	-2.41%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$66,163.00	1.03%	-1.39%
3	(07817) Michigan Pavers & Walls LLC	\$66,923.00	2.19%	-0.26%
4	(01282) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.	\$80,444.00	22.84%	19.88%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00
0002	2040050	Pavt, Rem	96	Syd	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$8.12	\$779.52	\$8.15	\$782.40
0003	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	280	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.87	\$2,483.60
0004	5010703	HMA, LVSP	620	Ton	\$62.00	\$38,440.00	\$64.00	\$39,680.00	\$53.93	\$33,436.60
0005	8017011	_ Driveway, Reinf Conc, 4 inch	96	Syd	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$59.03	\$5,666.88	\$59.24	\$5,687.04
0006	8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	280	Ft	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$29.45	\$8,246.00	\$29.56	\$8,276.80
0007	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$579.76	\$579.76
0008	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,256.80	\$1,256.80
0009	8160100	Slope Restoration, Type A	1,000	Syd	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$6.45	\$6,450.00	\$6.47	\$6,470.00
Bid Totals:					\$67,100.00		\$65,482.40		\$66,163.00	

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Michigan Pavers & Walls LLC		(4) Kalin Construction Co., Inc.			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$1,054.87	\$1,054.87	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
0002	2040050	Pavt, Rem	96	Syd	\$8.12	\$779.52	\$30.00	\$2,880.00		\$0.00
0003	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	280	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00		\$0.00
0004	5010703	HMA, LVSP	620	Ton	\$64.15	\$39,773.00	\$81.00	\$50,220.00		\$0.00
0005	8017011	_ Driveway, Reinf Conc, 4 inch	96	Syd	\$59.03	\$5,666.88	\$54.00	\$5,184.00		\$0.00
0006	8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	280	Ft	\$29.45	\$8,246.00	\$26.00	\$7,280.00		\$0.00
0007	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,251.00	\$1,251.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00
0008	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$901.73	\$901.73	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
0009	8160100	Slope Restoration, Type A	1,000	Syd	\$6.45	\$6,450.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:					\$66,923.00		\$80,444.00			